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Welcome back, I hope you have had a lovely week. 

PE
Our PE days this term are on a Thursday and a Friday. On Thursdays, Mr Cox will be running Forest School. On Fridays, half the class will be swimming, while half the class will be taking part in PE. 

Reading Books
Children will need to continue reading their school library books ready to bring them back to school to complete the accelerated reading tests. Targets will be set at the beginning of the term for the Silver and Gold tickets.
Please make sure you bring your reading folders in every day so we can listen to you read at school. Our book check day will be on a Thursday. Dojos will be awarded weekly for 
Meeting the Challenge set

Homework
Homework will continue –Any Computing homework (Purple Mash or ATOM) will be due by Wednesday of each week. 

School Walk
We will continue to do our school walk, so please remember to bring in your wellies and raincoats, these are to be kept at school please and named.

Naming things 
Please make sure that everything is named – drinks bottles, jumpers, coats etc. It makes our lives so much easier to find owners of things if they are named. The first question we will always ask a child when they have told us they have lost something will be – Does it have your name on it? Drinks bottle is imperative to have at school daily please, as well as deodorant and sun lotion if you feel your child needs it.


Arbor
Please can you take a few minutes to check all your details are correct on Arbor, most importantly phone numbers. We need at least two emergency contacts with up to date contact details. Thank you. Also, please check permissions for using your child’s photos etc as I will be updating our class page on the website regularly.

Behaviour expectations
We will be using dojos to reward behaviour/ working hard and following the school values. 

Dates

These are the dates in the school calendar so far (please check events on class dojo for times etc) :-

Thursday 5th June – Forest School
Thursday 12th June – Kayaking at Mote Park
Friday 13th June – Special men in our lives breakfast and gift sale
Wednesday 18th June – Sport’s Day, Colour Run and Family BBQ
Thursday 19th June – Forest School
Friday 20th June – Sport’s awards 
Monday 23rd June to Tuesday 24th June – Year 6 camp at Creed
Thursday 26th June – Forest School
Thursday 3rd July – Forest School
Friday 4th July – Trip to Canterbury College (Dance) TBC
Thursday 10th July – Forest School
Friday 11th July – Rodders Royal Academy Awards
Wednesday 16th July – Year 6 Play
Thursday 17th July – Leaver’s Church Service
Friday 18th July – Leaver’s assembly and last day of school 

Please feel free to contact me to ask any questions through Class Dojo. Please bear in mind I operate school hours checking dojo. A quick reminder that we have no space in our classrooms for big bags/ rucksacks so please only bring in school book bags. 
Thank you.
Mrs Phillips  
